ap≦3Dc
ae≦0.01Dc
ap≦3Dc
ae≦0.01Dc
ap≦3Dc
ae≦0.01Dc
6
8

 9.1°  4
1
SFSR4020S06-R05 ● 12.6°  6
SFSR4030S04-R08 ●
0.8  3  3  6  2.9
 4.4°  4
SFSR4030S06-R08 ●  9.2°  6
SFSR4040S04-R10 ●
1  4  4  8  3.8
― ―  4 2
SFSR4040S06-R10 ●
20°
 5.9°
 6
1
SFSR4050S06-R12 ● 1.2  5  5 10
50
 4.8  2.9°
SFSR4060S06-R10 ● 1
 6  6 12  5.8
― ― 2
SFSR4060S06-R15 ● 1.5
SFSR4080S08-R10 ● 1
 8  8 16
60
 7.8  8

012
HARD 1 RADIUS�  SFSR Type
Cat.No.
St
oc
k Dimensions (mm)
Fig.
r φDc ℓ ℓ2 L φD1 θ θk φDs
SFSR4020S06-R05-06 ● 0.5  2  2  6
 60
 1.9
20°
10.27°
 6
1SFSR4030S06-R08-09 ● 0.8  3  3  9  2.9 6.91°
SFSR4040S06-R10-12 ● 1  4  4 12  3.8 4.15°
SFSR4050S06-R12-15 ● 1.2  5  5 15  4.7 1.88°
SFSR4060S06-R05-18 ●
0.5
 6  6
18
 5.7
– – 2
SFSR4060S06-R05-30 ● 30  90
SFSR4060S06-R10-18 ●
1 18  60
SFSR4060S06-R10-30 ● 30  90
SFSR4060S06-R15-18 ●
1.5 18  60
SFSR4060S06-R15-30 ● 30  90
SFSR4080S08-R05-24 ●
0.5
 8  8
24  75
 7.6  8
SFSR4080S08-R05-40 ● 40 100
SFSR4080S08-R10-24 ●
1 24  75
SFSR4080S08-R10-40 ● 40 100
SFSR4080S08-R20-24 ●
2 24  75
SFSR4080S08-R20-40 ● 40 100
SFSR4100S10-R05-30 ●
0.5
10 10
30  80
 9.5 10
SFSR4100S10-R05-50 ● 50 110
SFSR4100S10-R10-30 ●
1 30  80
SFSR4100S10-R10-50 ● 50 110
SFSR4100S10-R20-30 ●
2 30  80
SFSR4100S10-R20-50 ● 50 110
SFSR4100S10-R30-30 ●
3 30  80
SFSR4100S10-R30-50 ● 50 110
SFSR4120S12-R05-36 ●
0.5
12 12
36 100
11.5 12
SFSR4120S12-R05-60 ● 60 120
SFSR4120S12-R10-36 ●
1 36 100
SFSR4120S12-R10-60 ● 60 120
SFSR4120S12-R20-36 ●
2 36 100
SFSR4120S12-R20-60 ● 60 120
SFSR4120S12-R30-36 ●
3 36 100
SFSR4120S12-R30-60 ● 60 120
DH
Coating
Corner radius
Roughing Semi-

HARD 1 RADIUS�  SFSR Type
Cat.No. Stock
Dimensions (mm)
Fig.
r φDc ℓ ℓ2 L φD1 θ θk φDs
SFSR4020S06-R02-06 ●
0.2
 2  2  6
 60
 1.9
20°
10.03°
 6
1
SFSR4030S06-R02-09 ●  3  3  9  2.9 6.62°
SFSR4040S06-R02-12 ●  4  4 12  3.8 3.93°
SFSR4050S06-R02-15 ●  5  5 15  4.7 1.77°
SFSR4060S06-R02-18 ●  6  6 18  5.7
– – 2
SFSR4080S08-R02-24 ●  8  8 24  75  7.6  8
SFSR4100S10-R02-30 ● 10 10 30  80  9.5 10
SFSR4120S12-R02-36 ● 12 12 36 100 11.5 12
DH
Coating
Corner radius
Roughing Semi-